
2013 CBSG Annual Meeting Participants
Last Name First Name Organization Email Country

Al Hajeri Ghanim Al Ain Zoo, AWPR ghanim.alhajeri@awpr.ae United Arab Emirates
Andrews Brad SeaWorld Parks and Entertainment Brad.Andrews@SeaWorld.com United States
Andrews Jeff Busch Gardens jeff.andrews@buschgardens.com United States
Arai Kazutoshi JAZA kanako@jaza.jp Japan
Arguedas Randall FUNDAZOO‐CBSGMesoamerica veterinaria@fundazoo.org Costa Rica
Aroneanu Phil 350.org phil@350.org United States
Baker Anne St. Louis Zoo annebaker@ix.netcom.com United States
BARROS YARA Parque das Aves yarambarros@yahoo.com.br Brazil
Blumer Dr. Evan OsoMono, LTD eblumer@osomonoltd.com United States
BONAL BISHAN Central Zoo Authority bonalbishan@gmail.com India
Boyle Paul AZA pboyle@aza.org United States
Braverman Irus irusb@buffalo.edu United States
Breheny James Wildlife Conservation Society jbreheny@wcs.org United States
Byers Onnie CBSG onnie@cbsg.org United States
CAMACHO AMY camachoamy12@gmail.com Mexico
Carlsen Frands Copenhagen Zoo fc@zoo.dk Denmark
Carrillo Luis CBSG Mexico luis.carrillo@zoofari.com.mx Mexico
Carter Scott Detroit Zoological Society scarter@dzs.org United States
Clark Peter Zoos South Australia pclark@zoossa.com.au Australia

Conde Dalia
Max‐Planck Odense,  University of Southern 
Denmark, Antwerp Zoo dalia@biology.sdu.dk Denmark

Conway William Wildlife Conservation Society williamcnw@gmail.com United States
Craig Mark Al Ain Zoo mark.craig@awpr.ae United Arab Emirates
David Manansang Jonathon Taman Safari Indonesia david@tamansafari.net Indonesia
Dick Gerald WAZA gerald.dick@waza.org Switzerland
Dickie Lesley EAZA lesley.dickie@eaza.net Netherlands
Dinwiddie Dennis Topeka Zoo ddinwiddie@topeka.org United States
Dixon Karen SOS Rhino kkdixon@sosrhino.org United States
Farish Shirley CBSG rebeccaseal4@charter.net United States
Faust Lisa Lincoln Park Zoo lfaust@lpzoo.org United States
Fidgett Andrea Chester Zoo a.fidgett@chesterzoo.org United Kingdom
Fifield Karen Wellington Zoo Trust rachel.mckelvie@wellingtonzoo.com New Zealand
Flesness Nate ISIS nate@isis.org United States
Gagliardo Ron Amphibian Ark ron@amphibianark.org United States
Gipps Jo CBSG jo@gipps.org.uk United States
Greene Lewis Columbus Zoo and Aquarium lewis.greene@columbuszoo.org United States
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Gusset Markus WAZA markus.gusset@waza.org Switzerland
Hibbard Chris Zoo & Aquarium Association Australasia chris@zooaquarium.org.au Australia

Hofer Heribert
Leibniz Institute for Zoo & Wildlife Research 
(IZW) direktor@izw‐berlin.de Germany

Holst Bengt Copenhagen Zoo beh@zoo.dk Denmark
Hori Hidemasa Ueno Zoological Gadens hidemasa_hori@tzps.or.jp Japan
Jang‐Liaw Nian‐Hong Taipei Zoo taco.tw@gmail.com Taiwan
Jensen Deborah Woodland Park Zoo deborah.jensen@zoo.org United States
Jordan Mike National Zoological Gardens of South Africa mike.jordan@nzg.ac.za South Africa
Junhold Joerg WAZA jjunhold@zoo‐leipzig.de Germany
Kao Chun Taipei Zoo dwx40@zoo.gov.tw Taiwan
Kelly Dennis Smithsonian National Zoological Park kellyd@si.edu United States
Killmar Lawrence Tampa's Lowry Park Zoo larry.killmar@lowryparkzoo.com United States
Kongrom Urarikha Zoological Park Organization uri_kkoz@hotmail.com Thailand
Kramer Lynn Dallas Zoo lynn.kramer@dallaszoo.com United States
Lacy Robert Chicago Zoological Society rlacy@ix.netcom.com United States
Leus Kristin Copenhagen Zoo kristin@cbsgeurope.eu Belgium
Lindén Lena M Nordens Ark lml@nordensark.se Sweden
Londoño Camilo Zoologico de Cali clondono@zoologicodecali.com.co Colombia
Long Sarah Lincoln Park Zoo slong@lpzoo.org United States
Lowry Rachel Zoos Victoria rlowry@zoo.org.au Australia
Luke Debborah AZA dluke@aza.org United States
Luz Sonja Wildlife Reserves Singapore sonja.luz@wrs.com.sg Singapore
Maloney Dan Jacksonville Zoo and Gardens maloneyd@jacksonvillezoo.org United States
Manansang Esther Taman Safari Indonesia safari@tamansafari.com Indonesia
Matamoros Yolanda CBSG Mesoamerica yolanda@cbsgmesoamerica.org Costa Rica
McGill Patricia Dallas Zoo patricia.mcgill@dallaszoo.com United States
Miller Phil CBSG pmiller@cbsg.org United States
Miller Eric Saint Louis Zoo remiller@stlzoo.org United States
Nxomani Clifford National Zoological Gardens of South Africa clifford@nzg.ac.za South Africa
Nyhus Philip Colby College pjnyhus@colby.edu United States
Oberwemmer Frank Zoo Leipzig foberwemmer@zoo‐leipzig.de Germany
Paulraj Subbiah Chennai Snake Park Trust paulrajifs@gmail.com India
Pearce‐Kelly Paul ZSL paul.pearce‐kelly@zsl.org United Kingdom
Pilgrim Mark Chester Zoo m.pilgrim@chesterzoo.org United Kingdom
Plasse Chelle Disney's Animal Kingdom Chelle.Plasse@disney.com United States
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Pugh Craig Tampa's Lowry Park Zoo craig.pugh@lowryparkzoo.com United States
Pullen Kirsten BIAZA director@biaza.org.uk United Kingdom
Rabb George georgerabb@sbcglobal.net United States
Rehak Ivan Zoo Praha rehak@zoopraha.cz Czech Republic
Rodriguez Jorge CBSG Mesoamerica jorge@cbsgmesoamerica.org Costa Rica
Ruebel Alex Zoo Zürich alex.ruebel@zoo.ch Switzerland
Sawyer Robin Conservation Centers for Species Survival sawyerr@si.edu United States
Schaffer Nan SOS Rhino nan@sosrhino.org United States
Schwartz Karin kschwatz74@aol.com United States
Schwitzer Christoph Bristol Zoo Gardens cschwitzer@bristolzoo.org.uk United Kingdom
Seal‐Soileau Rebecca CBSG rebecca.S.Soileau@usace.army.mil United States
Simmons Lee Omaha Zoo Foundation lsimmons@omahazoofoundation.org United States
Siriaroonrat Boripat Zoological Park Organization eldsdeer@yahoo.com Thailand
Smith Brandie Smithsonian National Zoological Park smithbr@si.edu United States
Stevenson Miranda miranda.stevenson@btopenworld.com United States
Street William SeaWorld Parks and Entertainment bill.street@seaworld.com United States
Syed Hassan Bir Ventures International hassan@birventures.com United States
Thomas Winata Hans Taman Safari Indonesia safari@tamansafari.com Indonesia
Thongphakdee Ampika Zoological Park Organization ampialaska@hotmail.com Thailand
Tomisawa Kanako JAZA kanako@jaza.jp Japan
Townsend Elizabeth CBSG elizabeth@cbsg.org United States
Traylor‐Holzer Kathy IUCN SSC CBSG kathy@cbsg.org United States
Tsao Eric Taipei Zoo dwx07@zoo.gov.tw Taiwan
van der Spuy Stephen PAAZAB stephen@nzg.ac.za South Africa
Vehrs Kristin Association of Zoos and Aquariums (AZA) kvehrs@aza.org United States
Walker Sally R Zoo Outreach Organization sallyrwalker@zooreach.org United States
Watabe Hirofumi Tama Zoological Park hirofumi_watabe@tzps.or.jp Japan
Werth John PAAZAB johnw@zoosafrica.com South Africa
Wick Emily CBSG emily@cbsg.org United States
Wilcken Jonathan Auckland Zoo Jonathan.Wilcken@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz New Zealand
Willemsen Madelon University of Technology madelon.willemsen@gmail.com Australia
Zeigler Sara Depart. of Biological Sciences, Virginia Tech szeigler23@gmail.com United States


